

INVESTOR WEBINAR PRESENTATION

Blackstone Minerals Limited (ASX:BSX) ("Blackstone" or the Company"") is pleased to invite shareholders to attend an investor webinar on MarketOpen Direct Connect to be held on

Monday, 10th February 2025, 10:00am AWST/ 1:00pm AEST.

Managing Director Scott Williamson will provide a company update and will participate in an extended Q&A with shareholders and investors.

This webinar can be viewed live via zoom & you register for FREE via the link below.

https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN FAroyhLvQV-NeiKD2KAVTA

A recorded copy of the webinar will be made available following the event.

Authorised for release by the Board of Directors of Blackstone Minerals Limited.

-ENDS-

Scott Williamson

Managing Director +61 8 9425 5217 scott@blackstoneminerals.com.au





Investors are also encouraged to join and engage through the Blackstone Minerals Investor Hub, post questions and feedback through the Q&A function accompanying each piece of content, and <u>engage directly</u> with the Blackstone team.

How to join the Blackstone Minerals InvestorHub

- 1. Head to our <u>Investor Hub</u> or scan the QR code with your smart device
- 2. Follow the prompts to sign up for an Investor Hub Account
- 3. Complete your account profile and link your shareholdings if you are a current shareholder.

